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RNP 1.0 -> 0.3
LP 550

LP 542
7500

RNP 1.0 -> 0.3

LP 534

35 N
M A
R P

TMA 
40 NM

TMA EL S ALV ADOR
D 19500 FT/ 2500 FT

AP P  129.200

4920 ft

LP 552

LP 602

LP 590
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27 JAN 22
INS TR UMENT
AP P R OACH
CHAR T

EL S ALV ADOR  / EL S ALV ADOR  INTL
S AN OS CAR  AR NULFO R OMER O Y  GALDAMEZ

R NP  Y  R W Y  07 (AR )
AER ODR OME ELEV   101 ft

HEIGHTS  R ELATED TO
THR  R W Y  07 ELEV  68 ft

ATIS     127.600
AP P      129.200
TW R     118.000

09.0 < - - 6.0 - - >

3000
(2932)

RW07
  118  

070° (70.0°T)3° - 5.24% 069°

OCA RDH: 50 THR: 68 ft

ò

3.0° ò

(NM) --> Next W P t
(NM) --> THR

!Þ
LP 518

10.4< 1.4 > 3.0< - - 3.0 - - >

LP 502
R F

FAP /VIP
LP 516
3000

1200
(1132)

R F

 

ELEV  ALT IN FEET
DIS T IN NM
BR G AR E MAG
V AR  0° W 10000

11000

11400

3900

2200

92008400
6200

35 NM AR P

MS A90NMAR P

087°
284°

163° 20
6°

»

»

»

07

25

325
(257)

218
(150)

226
(158)

1/150.000

ARP
132627.37670 N 
0890320.70584 W

AUTHORIZ ATION REQUIRED
[RNV07-Y] via  MORAM
[RNV07-Y] via  LP 566
[RNV07-Y] via  LP 555
[RNV07-Y] via  LP 544
[RNV07-Y] via  LP 533

For non-baro compensated aircraft:
Min im um  Tem pera ture: +14° C
Ma xim um  Tem pera ture +39.8° C

   AER O INFO DATE
18  S EP  14

0 5 10 15 20 25 302,5 NM
1:1.100.000

0 9 18 27 36 45 544,5 K m

S CALE

TA: 19,500 FT

RF REQUIRED

°°°°°°°°

ALS  OUT
OCA (H) DA (H) OCA (H) DA (H) Ceiling - V isibility

A 369’ (301’) 370’ (302’) 348’ (280’) 350’ (282’) A 300’ 800m 300’ –  1600m
B 391’ (323’) 400’ (332’) 360’ (292’) 360’ (292’) B 300’ 800m 300’ –  1600m
C 409’ (341’) 410’ (342’) 368’ (300’) 370’ (302’) C 300’ 800m 300’ –  1600m
D 428’ (360’) 430’ (362’) 379’ (311’) 380’ (312’) D 300’ 1600m 300’ –  1600m

CAT

M.A. Climb Gradient: 2.5% 152 FT/NM

2. At LP 533 hold or start a new approach via LP 533, expect ATC in struction s.
3.      RNP  0.3 is required until LP 602.

R NP  AR  FINAL 0.3

MA R NP  1.0 MA R NP  0.3 
V isibilityCAT Ceiling

                                                                                                                                                           R EF HGT: THR  ELEV .
MISSED AP P ROACH
1. Climb to 3000 via the R NAV  (R NP ) missed approach track to LP 533.

2 2

AD-2.MSLP IAC RNP Y RWY07 A
30 NOV 23

AIP
CENTRAL AMERICA

AIM - COCESNA  AMDT 30/23




